AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION (ACE) COLLEGE CREDIT

The electrical training ALLIANCE courses have been evaluated by the American Gouncil on Education (ACE) for
the establishment of recommended college credit for each year of the apprenticeship program. When you
register your apprenticeship training with ACE, through the electrical training ALLIANCE, you are eligible to
receive a transcript which you can take to a college/university of your choice to receive college credit. The
availability and amount of credit will be dependent on the college/university you apply to, and the type of

degree you are seeking. Below are the steps to help you establish a digital record and access your credentials
and send an official transcript.

The JATC/AJATC Chairman and Secretary must sign this form in order to process the request.
Step 1: Submitting Your Application

Submit your College Credit Application and $45.00 processing fee made payable to the electrical training
ALLIANCE. Payment can be made with a personal check, JATC check, money order, or cashier’s check.

Please remember to include an email address on the form. Once your application is processed an email will be
sent from the new Acclaim platform. Once you receive the email, you can then go to step 2.

Step 2: Create an Account on Acclaim

Once your application has been approved and processed by the electrical training ALLIANCE, you will then
receive an email from Acclaim to create an account and accept the Terms of Service. Acclaim assigns digital
badges, when you accept the badge, you will have the option to set it as public or private. Only public badges
will be shown on your transcript.

Step 3: Sending Official Transcripts

In your account menu in Acclaim, you can select the option to Send Transcript. Fill out the forms carefully—
remember you are sending an official academic document. You will need a receiving email address for
electronic delivery of the transcript. Before sending the transcript, click “View transcript” to download a copy
for yourself so that you can check that all of your courses display correctly. Do not send this copy to schools
yourself—colleges and universities will not accept transcripts that come from students.

RESOURCES

The Acclaim Help Center has many guides for how to use your digital credentials, but if you can’t find the
answers to a technical question, you can submit a help request. The ACE Student Resource Center can also
help if you are having trouble communicating with an institution or if they have questions about the transcript
you sent. You can email the resource center at credit@acenet.edu.

It is important to note that having ACE-recommended credits does not guarantee that the credits will be accepted by a
college or applied towards a degree. Some colleges may not grant credit for prior learning or may accept them only as
elective credits.



%

electrical// ing

TODD STAFFORD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ACE COLLEGE CREDIT APPLICATION

To earn college credit, simply complete this form. You must enter each year of apprenticeship for which you are applying. You may apply after
successfully completing each year, or wait until you have completed your apprenticeship. Mail the completed form to the electrical training
ALLIANCE along with a check for any applicable fees (payable to electrical training ALLIANCE). There is a one-time registration fee of $45.00 per
student. The fee includes ONE complimentary transcript. Additional transcripts are $15.00 each and can be ordered directly from The American
Council on Education (ACE}) at: https:/acenet.edu./transcripts. The JATC/AJATC Chairman and Secretary MUST certify by signing the form to
validate the application.

STUDENT COMPLETES THIS SECTION: Please print clearly and complete all information.
LAST NAME FIRST NAME
E-MAIL ADDRESS

( ) -
PHONE NUMBER

| authorize the submission of this form and other information about my course participation to The American Council on Education (ACE). ACE will
record, maintain and update this information as necessary.

SIGNATURE (do not print) DATE

COURSE CREDITS REQUESTED: Indicate the completed course(s) you wish to receive credit for; use the list on the following page.

Course Number Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03 Course Number Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03

JATQIAJATC COMMITTEEWCHAI_I.!M-AN & SECRETARY CoMbLETE THIS SECTION

The following signatures certify that the individual listed on this form has successfully completed the course(s) itemized above, meeting all
requirements of completion as outlined in the Apprenticeship Standards.

OK2290 D~ 5'711"’

JATC/AJATC Program Number Committee Chairman Committee Secretary




Course

Number

0001

0002
00.03
0004
0005
0024
0025

0026

0027
0028

0009
001.0
-001 1
0{)29:
0030

0031

0006

0007

0008
0012
0013
0014

0032

0033

0034

0053
0073
0036
0054

0037
0055

0038

0016
0056
0017
0057

0018

0058

ACE COLLEGE CREDIT COURSE LIST

Choose from this list of course numbers for the completed course(s) you wish to receive credit for.

Course Title

Inslde eremen lst Year Course

Instdc eremen 2nd Year Course
Inside Wiremen 3rd Year Course
Inside Wﬁémen 4th Yéar Course -
Inside Wiremen 5th Year Course

Inside First Year Core Curticulum

| In31de Second Year Core Currlculum
Insuie Thud Year Core Lumculum

In51dc Fouﬂh Year Core Curnculum

Inside F1ﬂh Year Core Cumculum

[ lnstaller/Techmc!an Fll‘St Year

Currlculum

lnslaller/T cchmc:an Second Year ]
7 Curriculum

Instaﬂer/Techmcmn Thlrd Year
Curriculum

Installer/Technician First Year
Curriculum

Installer/Technician Second Year
Currlculum

Installer/Technician Third Year
Curriculum

' Qutside Lmeman lst Year Coursc

Outside Lmeman 2nd Year Course
Outside Lineman 3rd Year Course
Residential First Year Curriculum
Residential Second Yéar Curriculum
Residential Third Year Curriculum

Residential First Year Curriculum

Residential Second Year Curriculum

| Residentiél ;I;hird Yéa.r Curricﬁlmﬁ

NJATC AC T"neory 3
NJATC Access Control 1

NJATC Bulldmg Automation Advanced

Courses

NJATC Bu1ldmg Automation Control
Devices

CCTV
NJATC‘ Code and Practlces 5
NJ ATC Code and Practices Advanccd

Courses

NJATC (.ode and Practlces 3

NJATC DC Theory 2

NJATC Dlgltal El.ectromcs

NJATC D1g1tal Electromcs ]

NJATC Dlsmbuted Generatmn
NJ ATC Dtstrlbuted Generatlon 1

Evaluation Dates

(12/1982 - 6/2015)
(12/1982 - 6/2015)
(12/1982-62015)

(12/1982 - 6/2015)
(12/1982 - 6/2015)
(8/2012 - 7/2020)

(8R012-720200 |

(8/2012 - 7/2020)

(812012 - 7/2020)
(82012 - 7/2020)

(2/1998 - 7/2013)
(2/1§937-7/2013)
(2/1998 -6;26i35
(9/2013 -7720265
(972013 - 7/2020)

(9/2013 - 7/2020)

(11/1984 - 7/2020)

(11/1984 - 7/2020)

(11/1984 - 7/2020) |
(4/1998 - 7/2013)
0078

0067 | NJATC Power Quality Adv

(4/1998 - 7/2013)
(4/1998 - 7/2013)

(9/2013 - 7/2020)

(9/2013 - 7/2020)

(92013 -72020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)
(8/2017 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 3/2018)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2017)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2005 - 7/2013) .
(8/2013 - 3/2018)

(8/2005 - 7/2013)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2005 - 7/2013)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

Course

Number

0075 |

00 19
0059

0039

0060
0061
0040
0020
0041
0076
0063

0042

0062

0043

0064

0021

00635

004.5.... ]

0046
0066

0068

0047

0048
0049
0070

(050

0051
0022
0071
0015

0023

0052
0077
0072

‘ NJATC Photovolta.lcsZ _ B

Course Title

NJATC Fiber Optics |

NIATC Fi ire Alarm
NIATC Fire Alarm 2

NJATC Hazardous Locatlons 1
: NJATC Hazardous Locations 2

NIJATC Health Care 1
NIJIATC Health Care 2

' NJAI(, lnstmmentaﬂon "
[ NJATC hlstrumentatton 1 and 2

NJATL Intrusmn Detectlon 1

NIATC L1ghtmg Essentials 1

| NJATC Lightmg Essentials 2

NJATC nghtnmg Protection 1
NJATC Local Area Networks 1 and 2
NJATC Motor Control 3

NIJATC Motors

NIATC Motors2
NJA l" C Pagmg bystems

NJA Ic Photovaltalcs 1
NJATC Pholovoltams Adv

NJATC Programmable Logic
Controllers, Level_I

NJATC Programmable Logic Controllers,
Level II, Addressed-Based and Tag-Based

NIAT(‘ .RF éémmﬁrﬁéations
NJATC Security Systems 2

| NJATC Semiconductors 1

NJATC Semiconductors 2

NJATC Sound Reinforcement

NJATC Structured Cabling
NJATC Structured Cabling |

NJATC Tech Math Course

NIATC Telcphone & Sécuﬁty Bas;cs 7

-.“N-JATC Telephony ]
NJATC Test lnstrumehts 1 .
NJATC Transformers3

Evaluation Dates

| (82017 - 772020)

| (872005 - 7/2013)
(8/2013 - 7/2020) |
(8/2013 - 412017)

(872013 -772017)

(8/2013 - 7/2017)

| (8/2013-7/2020)

| (8/2005 - 7/2013)
(872013 - 772020)

| (82017-7/2020)

(8/2013 7/2020)

(8/20]3 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020) |
(8/2013 - 7/2020)
(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2005 - 7/2013)

| (8/2013 - 7/2020)
(8/2013 - 7/2020)
| (82013 - 312018)

(8/2013 - 3/2018)

| (812013 - 32018)

(8/2013 7/202(})

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020) |

| (82013 - 412017)
" (812013 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)

(8/2005 - 7/2013)

(8/2013 - 7/2020)
(8/1996 - 12/2015)
(8/2005 - 12/2015) |
(82013 - 42017)

| (812017 - 7/2020)
(8/2013 - 7/2020)



ACE COLLEGE CREDIT APPLICATION

STUDENT: Please print clearly and complete all information.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

/ / - w

DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS

COURSE CREDITS REQUESTED: [Indicate the completed course(s) you wish to receive credit for; use the list on the following page.

Course Number Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03 Course Number

JATC/AJATC COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN & SECRETARY COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03

The following signatures certify that the individual listed on this form has successfully completed the course(s) itemized above, meeting all

requirements of completion as outlined in the Apprenticeship Standards.

0K2290 DuRn Leird (Apr 29, 2021 G:01 COT) Bryon B.anuu {Apr 30, 2021 10:58 COT)

JATC/AJATC Program Number Committee Chalrman Committee Secretary



