# **AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION (ACE) COLLEGE CREDIT**

The electrical training ALLIANCE courses have been evaluated by the American Council on Education (ACE) for the establishment of recommended college credit for each year of the apprenticeship program. When you register your apprenticeship training with ACE, through the electrical training ALLIANCE, you are eligible to receive a transcript which you can take to a college/university of your choice to receive college credit. The availability and amount of credit will be dependent on the college/university you apply to, and the type of degree you are seeking. Below are the steps to help you establish a digital record and access your credentials and send an official transcript.

The JATC/AJATC Chairman and Secretary must sign this form in order to process the request.

### **Step 1**: Submitting Your Application

Submit your College Credit Application and \$45.00 processing fee made payable to the electrical training ALLIANCE. Payment can be made with a personal check, JATC check, money order, or cashier's check. Please remember to include an email address on the form. Once your application is processed an email will be sent from the new Acclaim platform. Once you receive the email, you can then go to step 2.

#### Step 2: Create an Account on Acclaim

Once your application has been approved and processed by the electrical training ALLIANCE, you will then receive an email from Acclaim to create an account and accept the Terms of Service. Acclaim assigns digital badges, when you accept the badge, you will have the option to set it as public or private. Only public badges will be shown on your transcript.

### Step 3: Sending Official Transcripts

In your account menu in Acclaim, you can select the option to Send Transcript. Fill out the forms carefully—remember you are sending an official academic document. You will need a receiving email address for electronic delivery of the transcript. Before sending the transcript, click "View transcript" to download a copy for yourself so that you can check that all of your courses display correctly. Do not send this copy to schools yourself—colleges and universities will not accept transcripts that come from students.

### **RESOURCES**

The <u>Acclaim Help Center</u> has many guides for how to use your digital credentials, but if you can't find the answers to a technical question, you can submit a <u>help request</u>. The ACE <u>Student Resource Center</u> can also help if you are having trouble communicating with an institution or if they have questions about the transcript you sent. You can email the resource center at credit@acenet.edu.

It is important to note that having ACE-recommended credits does not guarantee that the credits will be accepted by a college or applied towards a degree. Some colleges may not grant credit for prior learning or may accept them only as elective credits.





#### TODD STAFFORD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

# ACE COLLEGE CREDIT APPLICATION

To earn college credit, simply complete this form. You must enter each year of apprenticeship for which you are applying. You may apply after successfully completing each year, or wait until you have completed your apprenticeship. Mail the completed form to the electrical training ALLIANCE along with a check for any applicable fees (payable to electrical training ALLIANCE). There is a one-time registration fee of \$45.00 per student. The fee includes ONE complimentary transcript. Additional transcripts are \$15.00 each and can be ordered directly from The American Council on Education (ACE) at: https://acenet.edu./transcripts. The JATC/AJATC Chairman and Secretary MUST certify by signing the form to validate the application

STUDENT COMPLETES THIS SI	Please print clearly and com	plete all information.	
LAST NAME	FIRST	IAME	
E-MAIL ADDRESS			entralitation and an entralitation and entralitation and an entralitatio
( ) PHONE NUMBER			
l authorize the submission of this fo record, maintain and update this int	rm and other information about my course pormation as necessary.	participation to The American Coul	ncil on Education (ACE). ACE will
SIGNATURE (do not print)	TOTAL TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE	DATE	experience of the second secon
COURSE CREDITS REQUESTED	2: Indicate the completed course(s) you wish	to receive credit for; use the list on th	ne following page.
Course Number	Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03	Course Number	Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03
			And the last and golden materials American processing and the Control of the Control of Andrew Assembly and Andrew Assembly and Andrew Assembly and Andrew Assembly and Andrew Assembly assembly assembly assembly assembly assembly as a second of the Control of Andrew Assembly as a second of the Cont
JATC/AJATC COMMITTEE CH	IAIRMAN & SECRETARY COMPLETE T	HIS SECTION	
The following signatures certify t	hat the individual listed on this form has utlined in the Apprenticeship Standards.	successfully completed the co	urse(s) itemized above, meeting all
OK2290	numed in the Apprenticeship Standards.	Biji	3.4.
JATC/AJATC Program Number	Committee Chairman	Committee Secr	

## ACE COLLEGE CREDIT COURSE LIST

Choose from this list of course numbers for the completed course(s) you wish to receive credit for.

Course Number	Course Title	<b>Evaluation Dates</b>	Course Number	Course Title	<b>Evaluation Dates</b>	
0001	Inside Wiremen 1st Year Course	(12/1982 - 6/2015)	0075	NJATC Fiber Optics 1	(8/2017 - 7/2020)	
0002	Inside Wiremen 2nd Year Course	(12/1982 - 6/2015)	0019	NJATC Fire Alarm	(8/2005 - 7/2013)	
0003	Inside Wiremen 3rd Year Course	(12/1982 - 6/2015)	0059	NJATC Fire Alarm 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0004	Inside Wiremen 4th Year Course	(12/1982 - 6/2015)	0039	NJATC Hazardous Locations 1	(8/2013 - 4/2017)	
0005	Inside Wiremen 5th Year Course	(12/1982 - 6/2015)	0060	NJATC Hazardous Locations 2	(8/2013 - 7/2017)	
0024	Inside First Year Core Curriculum	(8/2012 - 7/2020)	0061	NJATC Health Care 1	(8/2013 - 7/2017)	
0025	Inside Second Year Core Curriculum	(8/2012 - 7/2020)	0040	NJATC Health Care 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0026	Inside Third Year Core Curriculum	(8/2012 - 7/2020)	0020	NJATC Instrumentation	(8/2005 - 7/2013)	
0027	Inside Fourth Year Core Curriculum	(8/2012 - 7/2020)	0041	NJATC Instrumentation 1 and 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0028	Inside Fifth Year Core Curriculum	(8/2012 - 7/2020)	0076	NJATC Intrusion Detection 1	(8/2017 - 7/2020)	
0009	Installer/Technician First Year Curriculum	(2/1998 - 7/2013)	0063	NJATC Lighting Essentials 1	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0010	Installer/Technician Second Year Curriculum	(2/1998 - 7/2013)	0042	NJATC Lighting Essentials 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0011	Installer/Technician Third Year Curriculum	(2/1998 - 6/2015)	0062	NJATC Lightning Protection 1	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0029	Installer/Technician First Year Curriculum	(9/2013 - 7/2020)	0043	NJATC Local Area Networks 1 and 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0030	Installer/Technician Second Year Curriculum	(9/2013 - 7/2020)	0064	NJATC Motor Control 3	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0031	Installer/Technician Third Year Curriculum	(9/2013 - 7/2020)	0021	NJATC Motors	(8/2005 - 7/2013)	
0006	Outside Lineman 1st Year Course	(11/1984 - 7/2020)	0065	NJATC Motors 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0007	Outside Lineman 2nd Year Course	(11/1984 - 7/2020)	0045	NJATC Paging Systems	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
8000	Outside Lineman 3rd Year Course	(11/1984 - 7/2020)	0046	NJATC Photovoltaics 2	(8/2013 - 3/2018)	
0012	Residential First Year Curriculum	(4/1998 - 7/2013)	0066	NJATC Photovoltaics 1	(8/2013 - 3/2018)	
0013	Residential Second Year Curriculum	(4/1998 - 7/2013)	0078	NJATC Photovoltaics Adv	(8/2013 - 3/2018)	
0014	Residential Third Year Curriculum	(4/1998 - 7/2013)	0067	NJATC Power Quality Adv	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0032	Residential First Year Curriculum	(9/2013 - 7/2020)	0068	NJATC Programmable Logic Controllers, Level I	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0033	Residential Second Year Curriculum	(9/2013 - 7/2020)	0047	NJATC Programmable Logic Controllers, Level II, Addressed-Based and Tag-Based	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0034	Residential Third Year Curriculum	(9/2013 - 7/2020)	0048	NJATC RF Communications	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0053	NJATC AC Theory 3	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	0049	NJATC Security Systems 2	(8/2013 - 4/2017)	
0073	NJATC Access Control 1	(8/2017 - 7/2020)	0070	NJATC Semiconductors 1	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0036	NJATC Building Automation Advanced Courses	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	0050	NJATC Semiconductors 2	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0054	NJATC Building Automation Control Devices	(8/2013 - 3/2018)	0051	NJATC Sound Reinforcement	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0037	CCTV	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	0022	NJATC Structured Cabling	(8/2005 - 7/2013)	
0055	NJATC Code and Practices 5	(8/2013 - 7/2017)	0071	NJATC Structured Cabling 1	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0038	NJATC Code and Practices Advanced Courses	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	0015	NJATC Tech Math Course	(8/1996 - 12/2015)	
0016	NJATC Code and Practices-3	(8/2005 - 7/2013)	0023	NJATC Telephone & Security Basics	(8/2005 - 12/2015)	
0056	NJATC DC Theory 2	(8/2013 - 3/2018)	0052	NJATC Telephony	(8/2013 - 4/2017)	
0017	NJATC Digital Electronics	(8/2005 - 7/2013)	0077	NJATC Test Instruments 1	(8/2017 - 7/2020)	
0057	NJATC Digital Electronics 1	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	0072	NJATC Transformers 3	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	
0018	NJATC Distributed Generation	(8/2005 - 7/2013)				
0058	NJATC Distributed Generation 1	(8/2013 - 7/2020)	10 30 mm - year 10 mm			

## ACE COLLEGE CREDIT APPLICATION

LAST NAME	FIRST NA	\ME	
DATE OF BIRTH	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRES	S
COURSE CREDITS REQUEST	ED: Indicate the completed course(s) you wish to	racaiva cradit for usa the list on th	a following page
		*	e Jouowing page.
Course Number	Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03	Course Number	Date Completed Ex.: 01/02/03
	,		
•			
		The state of the s	

JATC/AJATC COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN & SECRETARY COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

The following signatures certify that the individual listed on this form has successfully	completed the	course(s) ite	mized above,	meeting a	all
requirements of completion as outlined in the Apprenticeship Standards				9	

OK2290 JATC/AJATC Program Number Committee Chairman

900					
Dusan	Leird (Ap	r 29, 2021	10:01	CDT)	

Bryon Brandon (Apr 30, 2021 10:58 CDT)

**Committee Secretary**